

Approved By Govt. of Gujarat (Recognized by UGC under Section 22 & 2(f) of 1956) (Gujarat Private State University Act 4 of 2018)

## GGU/Committee/2023/4168-B

## Date: 11.05.2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

The Hon'ble Provost of Gokul Global University is pleased to constitute the "Internal Quality Assurance Committee" of the Gokul Global University, Sidhpur in accordance with the UGC Quality Mandate.

The purpose of this cell is to develop a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic action to improve the academic and administrative performance of all constituent colleges and institutes of Gokul Global University:

## Internal Quality Assurance Committee

Sr.No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Responsibilities
1	Dr. Sunil Joshi	Provost	9510973868	Chairman
2	Dr. Himmatsinh Rajput	Registrar	9316526584	Member
3	Dr. Ritesh Vaidhya	Professor	9879480223	Member
4	Dr. Ravindrasinh Rajput	Principal, Gokul Physiotherapy College	9510973866	Member
5	Dr. Bhargav.P.Majmundar	Principal, HCET	9898675271	Member
6	Dr. Manish Soni	Principal, Gokul Homeopathy College	9316962828	Member
7	Mr. Manoj Patel	Principal, Gokul College of Computer Science and Application	9512400808	Member
8	Dr. Pareshkumar N Patel	Principal, Gokul Pharmacy College	7984085822	Member
9	Dr. Jayprakash Mishra	Dean, Faculty of commerce and Management	9723989750	Member
10	Dr. Rugvendra Vyas	Dean, Faculty of Law	9979477707	Member
11	Dr.Arunkumar V Tharayil	Principal, Gokul Nursing College	9454945215	Member
12	Dr. Renukaben N Rajput	Principal, Gokul Arts College	9879112448	Member
13	Dr. Prahladbhai S Patel	Professor	9427535934	Member
14	Mr.Kiran D Parmar	Assistant Professor	9727795924	Member
15	Mr. Mahendrasinh R Chauhan	Assistant Professor	9978985817	Member
16	Dr. Dhaval S Vyas	Head, IQAC	9106654456	Member Secretar

The maximum tenure of the committee is three years from the date of this office order, However, management reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of members of the committee.

The roles and responsibilities of the committee will be to undertake quality related research and collaborate with other stakeholders of higher education for quality evaluation, promotion and sustenance.

Further the committee also will have to monitor adherence of the code of conduct.

Regist

To,

The Chairman and all the Members of the committee.

Copy To,

- 1. Hon'ble President
- 2. Hon'ble Provost
- 3. All Deans/Principal/HoI of the constituent Colleges of Gokul Global University
- Record File

University Campus, State Highway-41, Siddhpur - 384151, Dist. Patan, Gujarat, INDIA Ph.: +91 95124 00815 E-mail: info@gokuluniversity.ac.in, registrar@gokuluniversity.ac.in Website: www.gokuluniversity.ac.in